450, 452, 453 Series
Standard Cylinder to ISO 15552
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
Numatics, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of pneumatic products and motion control
products.  Our broad spectrum of standard, custom developed products and application components
have made a significant impact on pneumatic innovation as well as pneumatic and motion control
technology. Our company has an extensive history of generating innovative concepts and technological
breakthroughs. Many of today’s standard features in pneumatic technology were industry firsts from

=
=
How to Order
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office, please visit www.numatics.com.
4
ISO 15552 Tie Rod Cylinder450
SERIES
Single Rod Cylinder    Double Rod Cylinder
Dimensions: mm
Ø
(mm) A ØBd11 BG E ØEE ØKK KV KW L2 L8 M ØMM N PL ØRT SW
(5)
TG VA VD
min. WH ZJ ZM
Weight (kg)
Base
Stroke Adder
(mm)
32 22 30 16 50 G1/8 M10x1.25 16 5 17 94 48 12 142 14 M6x1 10 32.5 4 4 26 120 146 0.590 0.235
40 24 35 16 57.5 G1/4 M12x1.25 18 6 19 105 54 16 159 16 M6x1 13 38 4 4 30 135 165 0.840 0.335
50 32 40 16 65 G1/4 M16x1.5 24 8 24 106 69 20 175 18.5 M8x1.25 17 46.5 4 4 37 143 180 1.200 0.510
63 32 45 16 79 G3/8 M16x1.5 24 8 24 121 69 20 190 17 M8x1.25 17 56.5 4 4 37 158 195 1.500 0.540
80 40 45 17 100 G3/8 M20x1.5 30 10 33 128 86 25 214 16.5 M10x1.5 22 72 4 4 46 174 220 2.860 0.840
100 40 55 17 120 G1/2 M20x1.5 30 10 35.5 138 91 25 229 21 M10x1.5 22 89 4 4 51 189 240 3.675 1.185
125 54 60 24 145 G1/2 M27x2 41 13.5 40 160 119 32 279 32 M12x1.75 27 110 6 6 65 225 290 6.955 1.360
160 72 65 29.5 180 G3/4 M36x2 55 18 58 180 152 40 332 35.5 M16x2 36 140 6 6 80 260 340 12.835 2.100
200 72 75 29.5 220 G3/4 M36x2 55 18 58 180 167 40 347 35 M16x2 36 175 6 6 95 275 370 17.575 2.500
ZM  +  2A A
M L8  +  1 M  +  1 Ø 32 ... 80 mm
Ø 100 ... 200 mm
øBd11
VA
PL
øEE
PL
L2
VD
KW
WH
M
A
L8  +  1
ZJ  +  1
N  +  1
øBd11
øMMKV*
SW*øKK
BG øRT
E
TG
TG E
E
TG
TG E
 1   Stroke
 2   Stroke x 2
  ✻  Width across flats
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office, please visit www.numatics.com.
5
452
SERIESISO 15552 Profile Tube Cylinder
Series 452 (Profile Tube)
General
Detection Equipped for magnetic position sensors
Fluid Compressed Air
Operating Pressure 10 bar max./150 PSI
Ambient Temperature -20˚C to +70˚C (‘4˚F to 158˚F)
Optimal Max Speed ≤ 1 m/s (for optimal service life)
Max. Speed Rate 2 m/s
Standards
ISO 15552-AFNOR NF ISO 15552-DIN ISO 15552
(replace ISO 6431-AFNOR NFE 49003-VDMA 24562)
Construction

ISO 15552 Profile Tube Cylinder452
SERIES
How To Order
452    1    00   0    5    0080    000
Series
452 Series = Profile Tube
Version
1 = ISO 155552
Sensor Groove Location
0 = Position 1
3 = Position 2
6 = Position 3
9 = Position 4
Bore (mm)
3 = 32mm
4 = 40mm
5 = 50mm
6 = 63mm
8 = 80mm
1 = 100mm
Options
000 = Cylinder w/o mounting parts and options
0E1 = No Cushions
01A* = Rod Extension
02A* = Thread Extension
0SA = Stainless Rod
01R = Special Rod Thread
012* = Rod and Thread Extension
BMI = Nu Lock Rod Lock Mount
C01 = Foot Bracket (Outside) Mount
CV9 = Mid Trunnion
CF2 = Front Flange Mount
CR2 = Rear Flange Mount
CF4 = Rod Clevis Mount
CD4 = Rod Clevis Mount Both Ends (Double Rod)
CF5 = Spherical Eye Mount (Front Side)
CD5 = Spherical Eye Mount (Both Sides - Double Rod)
C07 = Oscillating Bracket with Lugs
C08 = Oscillating Bracket with Wide Fork Type Mount
C13 = Spherical Eye Mount (Back Side)
C14 = Oscillating Bracket with Narrow Fork Type Mount
AB7 = Angular Clevis Bracket
AB5 = Angular Clevis Bracket Spherical Bearing
Consult factory for combination options.
*Specify length.
Stroke
0015 = 15mm (Minimum Stroke)
2000 = 2000mm (Maximum Stroke)
Cylinder Type
00  =   Single Rod, Cushioned
0A  =   Double Rod, Cushioned
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office, please visit www.numatics.com.
7
452
SERIESISO 15552 Profile Tube Cylinder
Ø A *ØBd11 BG E EE KK KV KW L2 L8 M ØMM PL ØRT SW TG VA VD
(min.)
32 22 30 16 46.5 G1/8 M10x1.25 16 5 17 94 48 12 14 M6x1.00 10 32.5 4 4
40 24 35 16 52 G1/4 M12x1.25 18 6 19 105 54 16 16 M6x1.00 13 38 4 4
50 32 40 16 64 G1/4 M16x1.5 24 8 24 106 69 20 18.5 M8x1.25 17 46.5 4 4
63 32 45 16 74 G3/8 M16x1.5 24 8 24 121 69 20 19 M8x1.25 17 56.5 4 4
80 40 45 17 92 G3/8 M20x1.5 30 10 33 128 86 25 16.5 M10x1.50 22 72 4 4
100 40 55 17 109 G1/2 M20x1.5 30 10 35.5 138 91 25 19.5 M10x1.50 22 89 4 4
Ø WH ZJ ZM
Weight (kg)
Base Stroke Adder (mm)
32 26 120 146 0.417 0.256
40 30 135 165 0.687 0.341
50 37 143 180 0.875 0.492
63 37 158 195 1.152 0.542
80 46 174 220 2.052 0.818
100 51 189 240 3.045 0.913
*Dimensional tolerances according to standard ISO 15552

the event of an air supply failure. Use caution when applying the Nu Lock Series rod lock unit.  It should not be used to “brake” the
cylinder piston rod in dynamic conditions.
How to Order
Nu Lock Series Rod Lock Units
Type
I = ISO/VDMA
BM I  / 032
Cylinder Bore Size
032 = 32 mm (ISO)
040 = 40 mm (ISO)
050 = 50 mm (ISO)
063 = 63 mm (ISO)
080 = 80 mm (ISO)
100 = 100 mm (ISO)
125 = 125 mm (ISO)
Nu Lock Series
Standard Specifications:
• Economical OEM type rod lock
• Compact profile
• VDMA sizes:  32 mm to 125 mm bores
• Minimum unlocking air pressure is 45 psi (3 Bar)
• Maximum unlocking air pressure is 90 psi (6 Bar)
• Clamping force on all Nu Lock Series units is equal to the area
of the cylinder piston at 145 psi (10 Bar)
• All standard ISO 15552 mounting accessories can be used
with the RL Series installed on the cylinder
• Temperature rating:  -10° F to 165° F (-20° C to +70° C)
The Nu Lock Series individual locking units are recommended for
replacement use only.  This particular unit must be used with a
chrome plated steel cylinder piston rod.  Consult factory for addi-
tional details.
ISO/VDMA
1.  ISO/VDMA cylinders with “BMI” in the option code includes the Nu Lock Series rod lock unit assembled to the
cylinder. Note that the cylinder includes the correct amount of rod extension.
2.  ISO/VDMA cylinder with “BOI” in the option code includes a rod extension and sleeve nut  mount on the head of
the cylinder preparing it to install the Nu Lock Series rod lock unit.
3. Standard chrome plated steel material is recommended for rod lock applications.
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office, please visit www.numatics.com.
16
Rod Locking UnitNu Lock
SERIES
C
B
C1B
E
F
D
S
øH  øH øA
C
N
M
P
G TAP X R DEEP
 øL
Nu Lock Series
ISO Locking Unit Dimensions (mm)
* Dimension denotes cylinder piston rod diameter.
Part No. Bore ØA* B C C1 E F G ØH ØL M N P R S